

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. CrI.P.No.12496 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	10.12.2025	<u>Dr.VJP, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u> Considering the submissions made, in the interest of justice, this petition is allowed. Registry is directed to make necessary amendment in the petition. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Heard Sri P.Veera Reddy, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms.Amrutha Boppudi, learned counsel for the Petitioner(s). Learned Senior Counsel would submit that, as can be seen from the contents of the complaint, no overt acts were attributed against the Petitioner(s), who is Accused No.6. It is represented that, CrI.P.No.7207 of 2022 has been filed by Accused No.5 and a Coordinate Bench of this Court granted stay of all further proceedings against Accused No.5. In that view, Police are directed not to proceed further against the Petitioner / Accused No.6 relating to C.C.No.1227 of 2019 on the file of the Court of Judicial First Class Magistrate-cum-Additional Junior Civil Judge, Mangalagiri. <u>CrI.P.No.12496 of 2025</u> List the matter along with CrI.P.No.7207 of 2019 as a batch for hearing on 05.01.2026. Dr.VJP, J <i>Dinesh</i>	

