

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.P.No.12496 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	07.07.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> Mr. P. Veera Reddy, learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Ms. Amrutha Boppudi, learned counsel for the petitioner, would submit that, by docket order dated 06.05.2026, this Court, upon considering the allegations made in the complaint, referred the matter to the Mediation Centre. Pursuant thereto, the mediation was conducted on 25.06.2026, and the parties arrived at an amicable settlement. The Mediation Report has also been submitted before this Court. It is further submitted that, during the mediation proceedings, the respondent No.2/defacto complainant agreed to withdraw the allegations against the petitioner and in view of the same, the issue was settled between both parties amicably. In view of the Mediation Report, the criminal Petition deserves to be allowed. Post on 16.07.2026. <u>GTK, J</u> KNN	