

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Crl.P.Nos.12496 of 2025 and 7207 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	16.07.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> <u>Crl.P.No.12496 of 2025</u> Smt. Dr. Lakshmi Potnuri, learned counsel, would submit that, in pursuance of the orders of this Court, she was appointed as the Mediator and, in compliance with the directions, notice was accorded on the <i>de facto</i> complainant to be present and the same was served on him. She would submit that, despite her endeavour to conduct the mediation, the <i>de facto</i> complainant has not been appearing on the ground that he is an Additional Junior Civil Judge. It is made clear that the <i>de facto</i> complainant shall make his presence before the Mediator and participate in the mediation proceedings. Post the matter on 29.07.2026. GTK,J BMS	